	P.#
Form PTO-1595 11-20	-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
10/19/00 10152	HEET OTPE
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	TELL CLARKER
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Colorcon Limited Flagship House, Victory Way, Crossways, Dartford, Kent, England DAI 6QD	ease record the attached originate operation of copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Phoqus Limited         Internal Address:         Street Address:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?         3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Security Assignment         Change of Name         Other         Confirmatory Assignment	10 Kings Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Malling         City:       Kent         State/Country:       England         Zip:       ME19 4PQ
Execution Date: September 22, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> </ul>	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/310,740 (2) (3)	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leonard C. Mitchard	attached       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications & patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Enclosed       Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> <li>Leonard C. Mitchard</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Multiplace October 19, 2000 Date

PATENT 467923 REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0552

37-49

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged. Colorcon Limited, having a place of business at Flagship House, Victory Way, Crossway, Dartford, Kent, England DA2 6QD, hereby assign, and confirms such assignment as of January 29, 1999, to Phoqus Limited, a British Company, having a place of business at 10 Kings Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent, England ME19 4PQ ("Phoqus"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to an improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE COATING OF SUBSTRATES FOR PHARMACEUTICAL USE, for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 13, 1999 with Serial No. 09/310,740; including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvement or resulting therefrom to Phoqus, or its successors or assigns.

1.3 GARIONS Bv: Peter J. Parsons

Title: <u>COMPANY SECRETARY, COLORCON LIMITED</u>

St. Let Jos Date: